

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 418 OF 2006

RUKMANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR TIWARI Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEULT DATED 1.8.2008)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next Wednesday.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master